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CPE Registration No.: 200607850N
Registration Period: 26/04/2019 to 25/04/2023

Fee Structure 2020/2021

This structure is effective from 12/11/2020. Fees are reviewed annually and subject to change. All fees are quoted in
Singapore dollars and include goods and services tax (GST) at the prevailing rate of 7%, where applicable.

PLACEMENT TEST FEE

One-time payable upon application; non-deductible and non-refundable.

Preschool, G1-G6

G7-G12

Placement Test Fee

S$165

S$330

REGISTRATION FEE

One-time fee payable upon acceptance of offer and non-refundable. It is not prorated for the new student
commencing classes midway through a semester.

New Student

Registration Fee

S$1,650

ENROLMENT FEE

The Enrolment Fee is billed per academic year and non-refundable. It is not prorated for the students commencing

classes after the academic year started.

New Student

Progressing Student

Enrolment Fee

S$3,500

S$1,300

DEVELOPMENT FEE

The Development Fee is billed per academic year and non-refundable. It is not prorated for the student commencing

classes after the academic year started.

New Student

Progressing Student

Development Fee

S$1,200

S$800
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TUITION FEE

> Fees are invoiced in advance of each semester. Deadline of tuition fee payment is 14 calendar days from the
date of registration or 7 calendar days before the commencement date of the course.

» There are two semesters in each academic year.

PYP PYP MYP DP
Preschool G1-G6 G7-G10 G11-G12
Tuition Fee S$18,500 S$31,800 S$31,800 S$33,900
(Annual)
Tuition Fee S$9,250 S$15,900 S$15,900 S$16,950
(per Semester)
Tuition Fee
Protection S$$481.50 S$$481.50 S$$481.50 $$588.50
Insurance
For MYP and DP students, there are optional modules/subjects not provided for in our
Optional regular classes. Students who wish to sign up for these subjects will be required to pay for
Module Fees them separately.
Please refer to the chart for fees payable at different months of commencement if a student
Note commences classes after the academic year has started,.

SUPPORT PROGRAMME FEES

Support Programme fees are payable by subject(s) and non-refundable. Please approach our admission office for
more details.

Subject Amount
English Language Support Programme S$2,675
Chinese Language Support Programme S$2,675
Mother Tongue Programme S$2 675
(Japanese/Korean/French/Italian/Spanish) '
Additional Academic Support for G7-G12
(Academic English / Cambridge(O/A/ICGSE) / IELTS Exam Prep / HSK Prep / S$6,420
Academic Chinese / Math / Science)
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OTHER FEES

Outdoor Education Trip

Total Amount
Preschool & PYP S$485
MYP (G7-G10) S$335
DP (G11-G12) S$335
Other ACTIVITIES

Please refer to the CCA Chart for more information

Total Amount

Up to S$750 per course per semester
dependent on activities selected.

Co-curricular activity (CCAs, G1-G10) Payable  upon  confirmation  of
participation. Please refer to the CCA
Chart.

Up to S$5,000 per trip per able prior

CAS for DP students (local and overseas) to trip

Cultural Immersion Programmme in Beijing Huijia

School (per week)* To be confirmed

*International air tickets and Visa are excluded. Please refer the immersion programme brochure for more information.

EXAMINATION FEES

Total Amount

IB Exam Registration & Administration Fee (per S$450
student)
IB Exam Subject Fee (per subject) S$300

IB, TOK, CAS, Extended Essay Fees (for full Diploma

Students only) S$380

Textbooks/Prescribed Books

There are different textbook/prescribed books requirements for each course in HWA. Parents or students will be
provided with the booklist upon registration. Students can opt to purchase these books from the school (subject to
availability) or external bookshops.
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MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Miscellaneous Fees refer to other fees which students pay only when applicable. Such fees are normally collected by
the school when the need arises. Miscellaneous Fees are non-refundable.

MEALS
Per Semester Per Academic Year

Preschool S$850 S$1,700
TRANSPORTATION

Total Amount
Airport Pick-up Service S$380
Transport for Medical Checkup (Medical Checkup Fee S$130
is payable to Clinic by student)
OTHER COSTS

Total Amount
Student Pass Processing Fee S$160.50
Additional copies of transcript per semester (excludes
postage) (First copy is provided free of charge to S$65
students)
Letter of Certification (per academic year) S$55
Courier Service S$55-S$215
School Year Book S$88
Annual Photo Package (4R photo and photo folder) S$35.00
Photocopy (A4, colour, per piece) S$1.00
Photocopy (A4, black&white, per piece) S$0.50

LATE PAYMENT FEE

HWA will impose a late payment fee and interest will be charged on any fee payments that are not received by the
due date indicated on the invoice.

7-60 days Above 60 days

Late Payment Fee 5% of unpaid fee 6% of unpaid fee
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SCHOOL UNIFORM

Each student is recommended to purchase at least 3 sets of uniform. School uniform consists of 2 sets of Formal
attires and 1 set of PE attires.

Amount
HWA Cap S$12
HWA Hat S$18
HWA Jacket S$28
Preschool & PYP Red Polo Shirt S$32
Preschool & PYP Gray Shorts/Skirt S$38
Preschool & PYP Red PE T- Shirt S$22
Preschool & PYP Black PE Shorts S$27
MYP & DP Black Polo Shirt S$38
MYP & DP Grey Trousers/Skirt S$49
MYP & DP Black PE T-Shirt S$22
MYP & DP Black PE Shorts S$27
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PAYMENT INFORMATION

BY TELEGRAPHIC TRANSFER

Account No. : 147-171540-002

Account Name : Hillside World Academy Pte Ltd

Swift Code . HSBCSGSG

Bank Name The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited Collyer Quay Branch
Singapore

Bank Address : 21 Collyer Quay #02-01 HSBC Building 049320, Singapore

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

1. Student's full name must be indicated in the remittance advice otherwise we may be unable to trace the
payment. Please remember to add the service fee for the wire transfer, so that we receive the complete

amount that is due to the school. Kindly email the bank transfer record to: studentsupport@hwa.edu.sg.

2. All remittance fees and charges must be borne by the payer.

BY CHEQUE

Cheques in Singapore dollars and must be made payable to “Hillside World Academy Pte Ltd”. Please indicate
invoice number and student’s full name on the back of the cheque.

BY CREDIT/CASH

Payment by cash or credit card only can be made at the HWA Office during office hour. Credit Card payment will be
subjected to an administrative fee of 3% on the total amount of the transaction.

FOR ENQUIRY

New students: Please contact our Admission Office at (+65) 6254 0500 or email us at admissions@hwa.edu.sg for

further information.

Current students: Please contact our Student Support Office at (+65) 6254 0500 or email us at

studentsupport@hwa.edu.sg for further information.
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